
Confidential Release 

Case Number: 13-658-EL-ACP 

Date of Confidential Document: 4/12/2013 

Release Date: 

Page Count: 4 

Document Description: Alternative Energy 
Annual Status Report for 2012 

u Consent to Release to the PUCO DIS Website" 

Name_ 
Reviewing Attorney Examiner's Signature 

SEP 2 1 
Date Review^ed 

....t.a.t^--^-^tt^m" 

ijec^iiiio^£i* 



Confidential treatment has been requested for the following document: 

Case # 13-0658-EL-ACP 

Page Count: 4 

Date Filed: Friday, April 12, 2013 

Filed by: STEPHENM. HOWARD 

Behalf of: STARTON ENERGY PA LNC 

"0 
CZ 
o 
o 

r«o 
est 
b O 

7 0 
_ 
l \ ) 
-o 
3 : 

7sk 

ZO 
m <r> 
m 
< m 
o 
C3 
o 

Z 
CO 

o 
<: 

Summary of document: AL TERNA FIVE ENERGY ANNUAL 
STA TUS REPORT FOR 2012 



VDRYS 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 
Legal Counsel 

\ 
; 

52 East Gay St. 
PO Box 1008 

Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008 
614.464.6400 | www.vorys.com 

Founde<a 1909 

Stephen M.Howartl 
Direct Dial (614)464-5401 
Direct Fax (614)719-4772 
Email snihoward@vorys.com 

April 12,2013 

CONFIDENTIAL 

Ms. Barcy F. McNeal, Secretary 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad St., 11th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-3793 

Re: 

Dear Ms. McNeal: 

CaseNo. 13-658-EL-ACP 
Starion Energy PA, Inc. 
Confidential Version 

O 
o 

ca 
( I J 
3» 

3§ 

rZ 
• j y 
:% 
j r 
•• 

M H 

oo 

o rn 

rn 

o 
o 
:3(; 
rn 

3 : 
o 
o 

Pursuant to Rule 4901-1-24(D) ofthe Ohio Administrative Code, I am submitting 
under seal three copies ofthe confidential version ofthe Alternative Energy Annual Status 
Report for Calendar Year 2012 on behalf of Starion Energy PA, Inc. This Report contains 
confidential and proprietary information. A public version and a motion for protective order 
have been previously filed. Please keep this version confidential until such time as the Attorney 
Examiner can rule upon our motion for protective order. 

Thank you for your consideration. 

Sincerely yours. 

Stephen M. Howard 
Attomeys for Starion Energy PA, Inc. 

SMH/jaw 
Enclosure 

4/11/2013 16337574 
Columbus I Washington | Cleveland i Cincinnati | Akron | Houston 

http://www.vorys.com
mailto:snihoward@vorys.com


COMPETITIVE RETAIL ELECTRIC SERVICE PROVIDER 
ALTERNATIVE ENERGY ANNUAL STATUS REPORT FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2012 

Starion Energy PA Inc. (hereinafter "Starion") in accordance with Sections 4928.64 and 4928.65, 
Ohio Revised Code and Commission Rules 4901:1-40-03 and 4901:1-40-05 hereby submits this 
Alternative Energy Annual Status Report ("AER") detailing compliance with the Ohio Alternative 
Energy Portfolio Standards. 

1. Determination that an Alternative Energy Resource Report is Required (check one) 

O 

During calendar year 2012 the CRES states that it conducted retail sales of 
generation to customers who utilized the generation in a load center 
located within the state of Ohio. -™ 

During calendar year 2012 the CRES states that it did not conduct retg 
sales of generation to customers who utilized the generation in a loac 

center located within the state of Ohio. O 

& 
c.*> 
33* 
-o T D 

ro 

-o 
:x 
*• 

J. 

CD 

TO 
m 
o 
m 
<: 
m 
a 

o 
p : 
m —1 

a: 
CT 
CU 

< 
2. Determination ofthe sales baseline for 2012 

a. During the past three calendar years the CRES made retail sales of generation in 
amounts shown below; 

the 

b. 

c. 

d. 

2009 MWh 
2010 MWh 
2011 MVv^ 

0 
0 
0 

The average annual sales ofthe active years listed above (sum ofthe active years' 
MWh / number of active years hereinafter "Baseline Sales") 

0 

If conditions exist that merit an adjustment to the Baseline Sales please list the 
adjusted Baseiine Sales and attach as an exhibit to this AER a full explanation ofthe 
reason(s) for the adjustment(s). 

Ifthe CRES was not active during calendar years 2009, 2010 and 2011 but did make 
sales during calendar year 2012, please project the amount of retail electric 
generation sales anticipated for the whole of calendar year 2012 as would have been 
projected on the first day retail generation sales were made in Ohio. 

1,790 mwh-actual sales for 



2012. Please see the Request 
for Waiver 

3. Determination ofthe number of Solar and Total Renewable Energy Credits (RECs) 
Required and Statement ofthe Number ofRECs Claimed 

a. 

b. 

RENEWABLE ENERGY CREDITS REQUIRED AND OBTAINED FOR 2012 

Types 

Solar 
Non Solar 
Total 

(A) (B) (C) (D) 
No. OfRECs No. OfRECs Registry No. of RECs 

Required Obtained Sited in OH 
1 
26 
27 

1 
26 
27 

PJM GATS 
PJM GATS 
P3M GATS 

1 
26 
27 

Column A above lists the unadjusted number of Solar and Total RECs Required for 
the CRES in 2012. The determinations were calculated by multiplying the: 

n 
D 

D 

Baseline Sales 

Adjusted Baseline Sales 

Projected Sales 

by 6 hundredths of one per cent (.06%) for Solar RECs, by one and 44 hundredths 
percent (1.44%) for Non-Solar RECs, and one and a half percent (1.5%) for total 
RECS. Total RECs include both Solar and Non Solar RECs. 

The CRES states that it has obtained in accordance with the Commission's Rules the 
number of Soiar and Non Solar RECs listed in column B above for 2012. 

Approved registry being used by the CRES: PJM GATS 

c. The CRES states that ofthe RECs it has obtained for 2012 the number listed in 
column D represents the RECs with generation facilities sited within the state of 
Ohio. Starion Energy PA Inc. states that all ofthe RECs listed in Column D above 
does in fact represent the number of Solar and Non-Solar RECs sited in Ohio. 

CRES states that it has 

a Received a force majeure determination for solar RECs 

• Sought but has yet to receive a ruling on a force majeui-e 
determination for Solar RECs 
Did not seek and did not receive a force majeure 
determination for solar RECs 

CONFIDENTIAL 



CompUance (check one) 

CRES states that it has obtained the required number of Solar RECs and total 
RECs without adjustments permitted pursuant to Rule 4901:1-40-05(A)(3). 

D CRES states that it has obtained the required number of Solar RECs and total 
RECs after adjustnents permitted pursuant to Rule 4901:1-40-05(A)(3). 
CRES states that it is not in compUance with number of Solar RECs or total 
RECs reqmred for 2012. n 

Ten Year Forecast 

a. Ten Year Forecast of Solar and Non-Solar RECs 

In accordance with Riile 4901: l-40-03(C) the CRES hereby provides a projection for the 
next 10 years for RECs and Solar RECs. 

10 Year Forecast of Solar and Non-Solar RECs 
Year 

2013 
2014 
2015 
2016 
2017 
2018 
2019 
2020 
2021 
2022 

Estimated Sales 

45000 
49500 
55000 
62500 
65000 
71000 
77000 
82000 
83500 
86000 

Estimated Solar 

41 
60 
83 
113 
143 
185 
231 
279 
318 
362 

Estimated Non-
Solar 
860 
1179 
1843 
2700 
3432 
4431 
5544 
6692 
7616 
8669 

Estimated Total 
RECs 
901 
1239 
1926 
2813 
3575 
4616 
5775 
6971 
7934 
9031 

b. Supply Portfolio projection-prepared using internal sales projections. 

c. Methodology used to evaluate compliance-Projected load at the specified standard. 

d. Comments on any perceived irapediment(s) to achieving compliance with the soiar 
and non-solar REC requirements, as well as any discussion addressing such 
impediments. None. 

CONFIDENTIftL 



I, Ruzhdi Dauti, am the duly authorized representative of Starion Energy PA Inc, and state, 
to the best of my knowledge and ability, all the information contained in the foregoing 
Competitive Retail Electric Service Provider Alternative Energy Annual Status Report for 
Calendar Year 2012, including any exhibits and attachments, are true, accurate and 
complete. 

Signatu 

Name: Ruzhdi Dauti 
Title: President 
Company: Starion Energy PA Inc. 

me/Kii^ ) 60S 1294 


