Confidential Release

Case Number: 13-658-EL-ACP
Date of Confidential Document: 4/12/2013
Release Date:
Page Count: 4
Document Description: Alternative Energy Annual Status Report for 2012
"Consent to Release to the PUCO DIS Website"
Name Reviewing Attorney Examiner's Signature
Name

CONFIDENTIAL

Confidential treatment has been requested for the following document:

Case # 13-0658-EL-ACP

Page Count: 4

Date Filed: Friday, April 12, 2013

Filed by: STEPHEN M. HOWARD

Behalf of: STARION ENERGY PA INC

Summary of document: ALTERNATIVE ENERGY ANNUAL STATUS REPORT FOR 2012



Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP Legal Counsel 52 East Gay St. PO Box 1008 Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008

614.464.6400 | www.vorys.com

Founded 1909

Stephen M. Howard Direct Dial (614) 464-5401 Direct Fax (614) 719-4772 Email smhoward@vorys.com

April 12, 2013

CONFIDENTIAL

Ms. Barcy F. McNeal, Secretary Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 E. Broad St., 11th Floor Columbus, OH 43215-3793

Re:

Case No. 13-658- EL-ACP Starion Energy PA, Inc.

Confidential Version

Dear Ms. McNeal:

Pursuant to Rule 4901-1-24(D) of the Ohio Administrative Code, I am submitting under seal three copies of the confidential version of the Alternative Energy Annual Status Report for Calendar Year 2012 on behalf of Starion Energy PA, Inc. This Report contains confidential and proprietary information. A public version and a motion for protective order have been previously filed. Please keep this version confidential until such time as the Attorney Examiner can rule upon our motion for protective order.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely yours,

Stephen M. Howard

Attorneys for Starion Energy PA, Inc.

Stepher M. Howard

SMH/jaw Enclosure

Columbus | Washington | Cleveland | Cincinnati | Akron | Houston

COMPETITIVE RETAIL ELECTRIC SERVICE PROVIDER ALTERNATIVE ENERGY ANNUAL STATUS REPORT FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2012

Starion Energy PA Inc. (hereinafter "Starion") in accordance with Sections 4928.64 and 4928.65, Ohio Revised Code and Commission Rules 4901:1-40-03 and 4901:1-40-05 hereby submits this Alternative Energy Annual Status Report ("AER") detailing compliance with the Ohio Alternative Energy Portfolio Standards.

Energy	Portfo	lio Standards.				
1.	Determination that an Alternative Energy Resource Report is Required (check one)					
	×	During calendar year 2012 the CRES states that it conducted retail sales of generation to customers who utilized the generation in a load center located within the state of Ohio.				
		generation to customers who utilized the generation in a load center located within the state of Ohio. During calendar year 2012 the CRES states that it did not conduct retail sales of generation to customers who utilized the generation in a load center located within the state of Ohio.				
2.	Determination of the sales baseline for 2012					
	a.	During the past three calendar years the CRES made retail sales of generation in the amounts shown below: 2009 MWh 0 2010 MWh 0 2011 MWh 0				
	b.	The average annual sales of the active years listed above (sum of the active years' MWh / number of active years hereinafter "Baseline Sales")				
	c.	If conditions exist that merit an adjustment to the Baseline Sales please list the adjusted Baseline Sales and attach as an exhibit to this AER a full explanation of the reason(s) for the adjustment(s).				
	d.	If the CRES was not active during calendar years 2009, 2010 and 2011 but did make				

sales during calendar year 2012, please project the amount of retail electric generation sales anticipated for the whole of calendar year 2012 as would have been projected on the first day retail generation sales were made in Ohio.

1,790 mwh-actual sales for

2012. Please see the Request for Waiver

3. Determination of the number of Solar and Total Renewable Energy Credits (RECs) Required and Statement of the Number of RECs Claimed

RENEWABLE ENERGY CREDITS REQUIRED AND OBTAINED FOR 2012					
Types	(A) No. of RECs Required	(B) No. of RECs Obtained	(C) Registry	(D) No. of RECs Sited in OH	
Solar	1	1	PJM GATS		
Non Solar	26	26	PJM GATS	26	
Total	27	27	PJM GATS	27	

a. Column A above lists the unadjusted number of Solar and Total RECs Required for the CRES in 2012. The determinations were calculated by multiplying the:

X	Baseline Sales
	Adjusted Baseline Sales
	Projected Sales

by 6 hundredths of one per cent (.06%) for Solar RECs, by one and 44 hundredths percent (1.44%) for Non-Solar RECs, and one and a half percent (1.5%) for total RECs. Total RECs include both Solar and Non Solar RECs.

b. The CRES states that it has obtained in accordance with the Commission's Rules the number of Solar and Non Solar RECs listed in column B above for 2012.

Approved registry being used by the CRES: PJM GATS

c. The CRES states that of the RECs it has obtained for 2012 the number listed in column D represents the RECs with generation facilities sited within the state of Ohio. Starion Energy PA Inc. states that all of the RECs listed in Column D above does in fact represent the number of Solar and Non-Solar RECs sited in Ohio.

CRES states that it has

	Received a force majeure determination for solar RECs
	Sought but has yet to receive a ruling on a force majeure determination for Solar RECs
×	Did not seek and did not receive a force majeure determination for solar RECs

CONFIDENTIAL

4. Compliance (check one)

Ø	CRES states that it has obtained the required number of Solar RECs and total
	RECs without adjustments permitted pursuant to Rule 4901:1-40-05(A)(3).
	CRES states that it has obtained the required number of Solar RECs and total
	RECs after adjustments permitted pursuant to Rule 4901:1-40-05(A)(3).
	CRES states that it is not in compliance with number of Solar RECs or total
	RECs required for 2012.

5. Ten Year Forecast

a. Ten Year Forecast of Solar and Non-Solar RECs

In accordance with Rule 4901:1-40-03(C) the CRES hereby provides a projection for the next 10 years for RECs and Solar RECs.

10 Year Forecast of Solar and Non-Solar RECs					
Year	Estimated Sales	Estimated Solar	Estimated Non-	Estimated Total	
		<u></u>	Solar	RECs	
2013	45000	41	860	901	
2014	49500	60	1179	1239	
2015	55000	83	1843	1926	
2016	62500	113	2700	2813	
2017	65000	143	3432	3575	
2018	71000	185	4431	4616	
2019	77000	231	5544	5775	
2020	82000	279	6692	6971	
2021	83500	318	7616	7934	
2022	86000	362	8669	9031	

- b. Supply Portfolio projection-prepared using internal sales projections.
- c. Methodology used to evaluate compliance-Projected load at the specified standard.
- d. Comments on any perceived impediment(s) to achieving compliance with the solar and non-solar REC requirements, as well as any discussion addressing such impediments. None.

CONFIDENTIAL

I, Ruzhdi Dauti, am the duly authorized representative of Starion Energy PA Inc, and state, to the best of my knowledge and ability, all the information contained in the foregoing Competitive Retail Electric Service Provider Alternative Energy Annual Status Report for Calendar Year 2012, including any exhibits and attachments, are true, accurate and complete.

Signatur**©**

Name:

Ruzhdi Dauti

Title:

President

Company:

Starion Energy PA Inc.